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ERGEBNISBERICHT

4. Lauf zum "Sparkassen 4-Städte Cross-Cup 2013" www.stpoelten.naturfreunde.at

Naturfreunde St. Pölten 03.03.2013

Hauptlauf  -  6.200 m
Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang

1. Sandwieser Herbert 74 HSV Melk 00:21:19,3 120,39 3:26 M 30 1
2. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld 00:21:25,9 120,01 3:27 M 20 1
3. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 00:21:35,1 119,39 3:29 M 40 1
4. Unterhuber Thomas 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:21:44,8 118,83 3:30 M 20 2
5. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 00:21:47,7 118,64 3:31 M 50 1
6. Dür Franz 68 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 00:21:53,0 118,27 3:31 M 40 2
7. Jüptner Bernd, DI (FH) Mag. 82 Ecoplus Wirtschaftsagentur NÖ 00:22:02,4 117,71 3:33 M 30 2
8. Tiefenbacher Andreas 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:22:10,4 117,21 3:34 M 40 3
9. Steininger Thomas 70 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:22:21,6 116,53 3:36 M 40 4

10. Günther Thomas 85 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 00:22:29,3 116,03 3:37 M 20 3
11. Mayer Klaus 80 Krems 00:22:39,5 115,41 3:39 M 30 3
12. Schulz-Straznitzky 86 Markersdorf 00:22:40,5 115,34 3:39 M 20 4
13. Fuxsteiner Otmar 64 LT Pielachtal 00:23:04,1 113,85 3:43 M 40 5
14. Lechner Reinhard 77 Loosdorf 00:23:17,8 113,04 3:45 M 30 4
15. Ruthner Christian 80 ULC Ardagger 00:23:18,7 112,98 3:45 M 30 5
16. Zögl Gerald 69 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:23:27,2 112,42 3:47 M 40 6
17. Scheiflinger Roland 75 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:23:43,2 111,42 3:49 M 30 6
18. Brandl Martin 94 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmetik 00:23:50,2 110,99 3:50 MU20 1
19. Steinböck Michael 93 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:23:53,1 110,80 3:51 M 20 5
20. Schneeweiss Adolf 64 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:23:58,2 110,49 3:52 M 40 7
21. Gstöttner Leopold 82 Würmla 00:23:59,9 110,43 3:52 M 30 7
22. Tinkhauser Markus 71 Ossarn 00:24:00,6 110,36 3:52 M 40 8
23. Wohlmertsberger Andreas 85 Böheimkirchen 00:24:01,4 110,30 3:52 M 20 6
24. Mayrhofer Markus 80 ULC Ardagger 00:24:02,3 110,24 3:52 M 30 8
25. Sulzer Franz 66 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:24:05,9 110,05 3:53 M 40 9
26. Sonnleitner Josef 78 Tria Team Nö-West 00:24:15,6 109,43 3:55 M 30 9
27. Mörtl Anton 67 RC Neulengbach 00:24:19,4 109,18 3:55 M 40 10
28. Pirko Stephan 73 Laufg'schäft Pirko Mautern 00:24:22,9 109,00 3:56 M 40 11
29. Schwarzenbohler Manfred, 49 St.Georgen 00:24:23,6 108,93 3:56 M 60 1
30. Redl Andreas 67 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:24:48,0 107,38 4:00 M 40 12
31. Grasl Martin 87 HSV Melk 00:25:07,7 106,19 4:03 M 20 7
32. Humpelstätter Mario 74 Muay Thai Academy St.Pölten 00:25:08,7 106,13 4:03 M 30 10
33. Grosssteiner Patrick 91 LCU Euratsfeld 00:25:09,5 106,07 4:03 M 20 8
34. Maly Andi 86 Wagrain4ever 00:25:12,7 105,88 4:04 M 20 9
35. Zotlöterer Franz 68 Ober-Grafendorf 00:25:13,8 105,82 4:04 M 40 13
36. Preyser Silvia 81 Mautern 00:25:14,9 105,76 4:04 W 30 1
37. Bauer Christoph 84 team2012.at 00:25:16,0 105,63 4:04 M 20 10
38. Weinreich Werner 75 LT Grossrust 00:25:18,0 105,51 4:05 M 30 11
39. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion Traismauer 00:25:21,7 105,32 4:05 M 30 12
40. Pfeffer Franz 65 URC Spark. Renner Langenlois 00:25:26,6 105,01 4:06 M 40 14
41. Luegmaier Peter 79 St. Pölten 00:25:27,7 104,95 4:06 M 30 13
42. Hager Engelbert 64 FSV Puchenstuben 00:25:44,5 103,89 4:09 M 40 15
43. Kuran Simeon 90 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:25:47,8 103,70 4:09 M 20 11
44. Köninger Jürgen 79 Sportunion Traismauer 00:25:59,1 102,96 4:11 M 30 14
45. Königsberger Fritz 62 Rabenstein 00:26:07,0 102,46 4:13 M 50 2
46. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 00:26:08,4 102,40 4:13 M 40 16
47. Mayr Christian, DI 83 URC SPK Renner Langenlois 00:26:14,2 102,02 4:14 M 30 15
48. Wegscheider Georg 73 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:26:15,9 101,96 4:14 M 40 17
49. Zeilerbauer Jakob 98 Union St. Pölten 00:26:27,0 101,21 4:16 MU18 1
50. Wieländer Werner 80 RC Arbö St.Pölten 00:26:27,5 101,21 4:16 M 30 16
51. Leitner Gerhard 68 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 00:26:28,0 101,15 4:16 M 40 18
52. Adler Rene 78 ASV 2000 TRIA Stockerau 00:26:30,2 101,03 4:16 M 30 17
53. Kaltenbrunner Karl 56 LCU Euratsfeld 00:26:37,0 100,59 4:17 M 50 3
54. Samitz Günther 58 Neulengbach 00:26:39,0 100,47 4:17 M 50 4
55. Rauscher Jakob 98 Wagrain4ever 00:26:46,9 100,03 4:19 MU18 2
56. Schrefl Maximilian 97 Wagrain4ever 00:26:47,2 99,97 4:19 MU18 3
57. Butter Christiana 73 Union Tri Team Ober- 00:26:59,0 99,22 4:21 W 40 1
58. Zimmer Rudolf 59 Sportunion Traismauer 00:27:01,4 99,10 4:21 M 50 5
59. Bauer Josef 76 SC Neustift im Felde 00:27:08,7 98,66 4:22 M 30 18
60. Brandl David 97 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmetik 00:27:11,9 98,48 4:23 MU18 4
61. Hajek Martin 70 Tri-Te m-Parndorf 00:27:23,5 97,73 4:25 M 40 19a
62. Ressl Wolfgang 66 Pyhra 00:27:33,4 97,11 4:26 M 40 20
63. Grabner Benjamin 90 Prinzersdorf 00:27:43,1 96,48 4:28 M 20 12
64. Mader Ernst 74 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 00:27:53,8 95,86 4:29 M 30 19
65. Rauscher Alexander 98 Wagrain4ever 00:28:03,9 95,24 4:31 MU18 5
66. Schachinger Elfriede 69 SKG Welser Profile AG 00:28:04,4 95,18 4:31 W 40 2
67. Starkl Peter 59 LCU Pyhra 00:28:05,0 95,11 4:31 M 50 6
68. Jagsch Andreas 69 Sportunion Traismauer 00:28:09,2 94,86 4:32 M 40 21



Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang

69. Grabner Michael 98 Prinzersdorf 00:28:11,1 94,74 4:32 MU18 6
70. Sontag Daniela 82 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:28:12,7 94,68 4:32 W 30 2
71. Pasteiner Clara 80 ESV OENB 00:28:26,0 93,81 4:35 W 30 3
72. Rauscher Gabriel 00 Wagrain4ever 00:28:28,8 93,68 4:35 MU18 7
73. Roch Elena 93 Hollabrunn 00:28:33,9 93,37 4:36 W 20 1
74. Mitschitz Leopoldine 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:28:43,1 92,75 4:38 W 40 3
75. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 00:28:44,0 92,69 4:38 M 50 7
76. Wansch Wolfgang 64 Sportteam St.Georgen/Gusen 00:28:44,1 92,69 4:38 M 40 22
77. Seilinger Martina 73 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:28:48,8 92,44 4:38 W 40 4
78. Hartl Traude 58 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:28:58,0 91,82 4:40 W 50 1
79. Hollensteiner Angela 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 00:30:14,7 87,08 4:52 W 40 5
80. Wansch Walter 66 Sportteam St.Georgen/Gusen 00:30:20,1 86,71 4:53 M 40 23
81. Grolig Dorothea, Mag. 51 team2012 00:30:28,0 86,21 4:55 W 60 1
82. Brandl Norbert, Mag. 69 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmetik 00:30:44,6 85,22 4:57 M 40 24
83. Weinzierl Christian 63 Mustangs 00:30:56,3 84,47 4:59 M 50 8
84. Kohlhuber Markus 78 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:31:21,0 82,91 5:03 M 30 20
85. Pauli Felix 40 LC Asparn 00:31:22,5 82,85 5:03 M 70 1
86. Stiegler Andreas 86 Untermamau 00:31:29,2 82,42 5:04 M 20 13
87. Schiedlbauer Manfred, Mag. 68 TRV Radstudio Krems 00:31:33,8 82,17 5:05 M 40 25
88. Czihak Karin 68 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 00:31:58,2 80,61 5:09 W 40 6
89. Brunner Cornelia 70 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:32:06,5 80,11 5:10 W 40 7
90. Piller Franz 60 Melk 00:32:12,4 79,74 5:11 M 50 9
91. Dietmayer Thomas 62 LPSV NÖ 00:32:15,4 79,55 5:12 M 50 10
92. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 00:32:30,6 78,62 5:14 MU18 8
93. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 00:32:39,2 78,06 5:16 M 70 2
94. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhra 00:32:42,0 77,87 5:16 M 60 2
95. Samitz Iva 60 Ecoplus Wirtschaftsagentur NÖ 00:33:24,2 75,26 5:23 W 50 2
96. Pasteiner Gernot 77 St. Pölten 00:33:38,1 74,39 5:25 M 30 21
97. Kraushofer Arnold 68 Privat 00:33:57,5 73,20 5:28 M 40 26
98. Roch Annabel 98 Hollabrunn 00:34:09,9 72,46 5:30 WU18 1
99. Stadler Monika 63 Egger läuft 00:34:36,2 70,78 5:35 W 50 3

100. König Daniela 63 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 00:34:53,6 69,72 5:37 W 50 4
101. Weinzierl Monika 87 Mustangs 00:35:09,2 68,72 5:40 W 20 2
102. Weinzierl Anneliese 65 Mustangs 00:35:09,9 68,72 5:40 W 40 8
103. Safaric Anton 63 Egger läuft 00:35:48,0 66,29 5:46 M 50 11
104. Ender Tamara 76 Egger läuft 00:35:57,1 65,73 5:47 W 30 4
105. Nistelberger Christina 77 Union TRI TEAM Ober- 00:37:37,0 59,51 6:04 W 30 5
106. Rotter Kurt 36 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 00:38:14,7 57,20 6:10 M 70 3
107. Macher Leopoldine 48 Krems 00:38:28,3 56,33 6:12 W 60 2
108. Hinterhofer Rosemarie 67 Egger läuft 00:42:33,5 41,08 6:52 W 40 9
109. Steininger Anton 44 Siegersdorf 00:42:37,2 40,83 6:52 M 60 3
110. Willomitzer Erich 42 St. Pölten 00:47:50,0 21,35 7:43 M 70 4

Schülerlauf  -  1.560 m
Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit Punkte min/km AK/Rang

1. Hochmayr Clemens 99 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 00:06:07,9 111,78 3:55 MU16 1
2. Adler Tim 02 TRI Kagran 00:06:24,8 107,69 4:06 MU12 1
3. Hajek Alexander 03 Tri Team Parndorf 00:06:33,1 105,53 4:11 MU12 2
4. Scheiflinger Stefan 03 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:06:42,7 103,36 4:17 MU12 3
5. Leodolter Jakob 01 RC Neulengbach 00:06:45,5 102,64 4:19 MU14 1
6. Böhm Johanna 00 TRI Kagran 00:06:53,0 100,72 4:25 WU14 1
7. Kreindl Jana 02 Sportteam St.Georgen 00:06:55,6 100,24 4:26 WU12 1
8. Zotlöterer Flora 02 Union St. Pölten 00:06:56,6 100,00 4:26 WU12 2
9. Preyser Salome 02 SHS Mautern 00:07:02,1 98,56 4:30 WU12 3

10. Petermann Anika 02 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:07:18,4 94,71 4:40 WU12 4
11. Jagsch Lukas 02 SV Hollenburg 00:07:26,8 92,79 4:46 MU12 4
12. Axmann Lisa 03 TRI Kagran 00:07:47,1 87,74 4:59 WU12 5
13. Petermann Nils 05 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 00:07:56,8 85,58 5:05 MU12 5
14. Zotlöterer Felicita 04 Union St. Pölten 00:08:39,0 75,24 5:32 WU12 6
15. Piller Julian 04 RATS Amstetten 00:09:20,8 65,39 5:59 MU12 6



ERGEBNISBERICHT

Sparkassen 4-Städte Cross-Cup 2013
Traismauer - Melk - Krems - St. Pölten 03.03.2013

Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang

1. Heigl Thomas 80 LCC Wien 126,24 123,39 124,91 0,00 374,54 M 30 1
2. Eror Milan 63 Sportunion Wai hofen/Y. 123,61 121,56 121,01 0,00 366,18 M 50 1d
3. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld 123,20 120,95 0,00 120,01 364,16 M 20 1
4. Vojtek Rene 75 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 122,48 121,08 120,31 0,00 363,87 M 30 2
5. Sandwieser Herbert 74 HSV Melk 120,22 119,12 118,49 120,39 359,73 M 30 3
6. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 121,76 118,44 0,00 119,39 359,59 M 40 1
7. Unterhuber Tho as 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 119,68 117,15 116,35 118,83 355,66 M 20 2m
8. Schwarz Anton 58 Sportunion Traismauer 118,72 117,02 117,23 118,64 354,59 M 50 2
9. Jüptner Bernd, DI FH) Mag. 82 Ecoplus Wirtschaftsagentur NÖ 119,44 115,66 116,67 117,71 353,82 M 30 4 (

10. Ruthner Christian 80 ULC Ardagger 118,78 116,81 115,98 112,98 351,57 M 30 5
11. Tiefenbacher And eas 72 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 118,54 0,00 115,28 117,21 351,03 M 40 2r
12. Kreiml Ferdinand 61 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 119,56 116,54 114,02 0,00 350,12 M 50 3
13. Dür Franz 68 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 115,15 115,39 115,91 118,27 349,57 M 40 3
14. Steininger Thomas 70 SKVG ottenbrunn 115,74 114,85 112,39 116,53 347,12 M 40 4 P
15. Mayer Klaus 80 Krems 108,11 117,02 114,28 115,41 346,71 M 30 6
16. Fuxsteiner Otma 64 LT Pielachtal 116,04 114,58 0,00 113,85 344,47 M 40 5r
17. Günther Thomas 85 Naturfreunde St. Aeg d 113,12 105,08 111,32 116,03 340,47 M 20 3y
18. Steinböck Michael 93 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 113,30 110,92 109,31 110,80 335,02 M 20 4
19. Gstöttner Leopold 82 Würmla 112,52 109,90 108,62 110,43 332,85 M 30 7
20. Tinkhauser Markus 71 Ossarn 112,28 109,70 0,00 110,36 332,34 M 40 6
21. Sterz Rene 83 Absdorf on the run 110,85 107,12 110,63 0,00 328,60 M 30 8
22. Kuran Simeon 90 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 109,72 109,08 109,12 103,70 327,92 M 20 5
23. Brandl Martin 94 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmetik 108,41 0,00 108,49 110,99 327,89 MU20 1
24. Schwarzenbohler Manfred, 49 St.Georgen 110,56 107,59 0,00 108,93 327,08 M 60 1
25. Pirko Stephan 73 Laufg'schäft Pirko Mautern 110,73 104,88 106,42 109,00 326,15 M 40 7
26. Mörtl Anton 67 RC Neulengbach 0,00 108,48 107,42 109,18 325,08 M 40 8
27. Mayrhofer Markus 80 ULC Ardagger 108,17 106,37 0,00 110,24 324,78 M 30 9
28. Füsselberger Johannes 62 SKG Welser Profile AG 113,36 100,00 110,38 0,00 323,74 M 50 4
29. Sonnleitner Josef 78 Tria Team Nö-West 108,05 105,29 105,35 109,43 322,83 M 30 10
30. Grosssteiner Patrick 91 LCU Euratsfeld 104,89 108,48 107,80 106,07 322,35 M 20 6
31. Humpelstätter Mario 74 Muay Thai Academy 107,16 107,39 107,11 106,13 321,66 M 30 11
32. Preyser Silvia 81 Mautern 109,42 0,00 106,04 105,76 321,22 W 30 1
33. Schrefl Maximilian 97 Wagrain4ever 108,17 106,24 103,77 99,97 318,18 MU18 1
34. Zotlöterer Franz 68 Ober-Grafendor 105,78 103,52 104,97 105,82 316,57 M 40 9f
35. Ulrich Leopold 65 Laufteam Ulrich 105,37 104,68 104,46 102,40 314,51 M 40 10
36. Speiser Alexander 76 Sportunion raismauer 0,00 103,80 102,96 105,32 312,08 M 30 12 T
37. Königsberger Fritz 62 Rabenstein 105,66 103,05 99,94 102,46 311,17 M 50 5
38. Mayr Christian, DI 83 URC SPK Renner Langenlois 105,01 103,86 98,80 102,02 310,89 M 30 13
39. Hager Engelbert 64 FSV Puchenstuben 104,06 102,71 102,58 103,89 310,66 M 40 11
40. Rauscher Jakob 98 Wagrain4ever 105,49 101,56 103,21 100,03 310,26 MU18 2
41. Pfeffer Franz 65 URC Spark. Renner 101,13 0,00 103,40 105,01 309,54 M 40 12
42. Aschauer Karl 59 Senftenberg 103,64 104,41 101,13 0,00 309,18 M 50 6
43. Grasl Martin 87 HSV Melk 0,00 101,22 101,57 106,19 308,98 M 20 7
44. Wenisch Christop 91 Klinik-Expres 102,44 101,83 102,89 0,00 307,16 M 20 8h s
45. Weinreich Werner 75 LT Grossrust 99,58 99,59 100,76 105,51 305,86 M 30 14
46. Tampermeier K tharina 92 Absdorf on the run 101,25 100,75 103,84 0,00 305,84 W 20 1a
47. Samitz Günther 58 Neulengbach 102,33 101,76 0,00 100,47 304,56 M 50 7
48. Adler Rene 78 ASV 2000 TRIA Stockerau 101,61 101,49 0,00 101,03 304,13 M 30 15
49. Hajek Martin 70 Tri-Team-Parndorf 104,00 99,80 100,06 97,73 303,86 M 40 13
50. Zimmer Rudolf 59 Sportunion Traismauer 101,91 101,08 0,00 99,10 302,09 M 50 8
51. Kaltenbrunner Karl 56 LCU Euratsfeld 101,55 99,93 99,75 100,59 302,07 M 50 9
52. Böckl Stefan 89 Melk 102,68 97,36 100,82 0,00 300,86 M 20 9
53. Rehart Herbert 53 St. Pölten 103,58 97,56 97,86 0,00 299,00 M 60 2
54. Wegscheider Georg 73 SKVG Pottenbrunn 0,00 96,88 99,12 101,96 297,96 M 40 14
55. Bauer Josef 76 SC Neustift im Felde 98,33 92,61 99,12 98,66 296,11 M 30 16
56. Butter Christian 73 Union Tri Team Ober- 100,48 95,59 95,91 99,22 295,61 W 40 1a
57. Pasteiner Clara 80 ESV OENB 96,36 95,80 94,72 93,81 286,88 W 30 2
58. Schachinger Elfriede 69 SKG Welser Profile AG 96,06 95,32 92,77 95,18 286,56 W 40 2
59. Sontag Daniela 82 TRV Radstudio Krems 0,00 98,37 91,20 94,68 284,25 W 30 3
60. Ressl Wolfgang 66 Pyhra 93,62 0,00 92,58 97,11 283,31 M 40 15
61. Wansch Wolfgang 64 Sportteam St.G orgen/Gusen 95,77 91,86 91,45 92,69 280,32 M 40 16e
62. Ulrich Josef 60 Laufteam Ulrich 96,36 93,63 88,36 0,00 278,35 M 50 10
63. Kraft Gerald 62 Walpersdorf 92,07 92,00 91,13 92,69 276,76 M 50 11
64. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 95,11 90,03 89,18 0,00 274,32 M 60 3
65. Hartl Traude 58 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 94,16 0,00 87,86 91,82 273,84 W 50 1
66. Hollensteiner Angela 64 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 94,40 92,27 0,00 87,08 273,75 W 40 3
67. Höllerschmid Jürgen 77 Elektro Berger 90,40 90,64 91,51 0,00 272,55 M 30 17
68. Brandl David 97 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmetik 88,13 0,00 84,91 98,48 271,52 MU18 3
69. Seilinger Martina 73 LC Raiffeisen bbs 89,27 88,54 88,80 92,44 270,51 W 40 4Y
70. Rauscher Gabr l 00 Wagrain4ever 87,48 86,78 0,00 93,68 267,94 MU18 4ie
71. Wansch Walter 66 Sportteam St.Georgen/Gusen 89,21 81,02 86,10 86,71 262,02 M 40 17
72. Piller Franz 60 Melk 91,41 86,71 0,00 79,74 257,86 M 50 12
73. Brunner Cornelia 70 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 88,85 84,95 83,27 80,11 257,07 W 40 5
74. Brandl Norbe t, Mag. 69 Rausch Kräuterhaarkosmeti 84,97 0,00 82,39 85,22 252,58 M 40 18r k
75. Czihak Karin 68 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 85,51 83,80 0,00 80,61 249,92 W 40 6
76. Pauli Felix 40 LC Asparn 83,48 81,15 0,00 82,85 247,48 M 70 1



Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang

77. Dietmayer Thomas 62 LPSV NÖ 83,96 79,46 80,31 79,55 243,82 M 50 13
78. Schiedlbauer Ma fred, Mag. 68 TRV Radstudio Krems 83,06 78,58 74,53 82,17 243,81 M 40 19n
79. Zugriegel Walter 50 LC Wienerwaldsee 78,18 81,42 81,82 0,00 241,42 M 60 4
80. Samitz Iva 60 Ecoplus Wirtschaftsagentur NÖ 82,95 80,20 0,00 75,26 238,41 W 50 2
81. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn 80,68 74,51 71,82 78,06 233,25 M 70 2
82. Weinzierl Ch stian 63 Mustangs 0,00 71,73 72,58 84,47 228,78 M 50 14ri
83. Ulrich Stefan 97 Laufteam Ulrich 73,88 65,22 74,59 78,62 227,09 MU18 5
84. Hagl Dominik 46 LCU Pyhra 0,00 76,14 72,70 77,87 226,71 M 60 5
85. König Daniela 63 Lauftreff Hafnerbach 75,31 77,15 73,08 69,72 225,54 W 50 3
86. Kuran Wolfgang 64 ASK Ortn r Loosdorf 71,32 80,27 73,77 0,00 225,36 M 40 20e
87. Weinzierl Monika 87 Mustangs 76,15 0,00 79,81 68,72 224,68 W 20 2
88. Weinzierl Anneliese 65 Mustang 76,09 71,80 72,52 68,72 220,41 W 40 7s
89. Mayer Bernhard 86 Wölbling 72,45 68,61 71,45 0,00 212,51 M 20 10
90. Rotter Kurt 36 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 71,14 69,29 66,23 57,20 206,66 M 70 3
91. Stadler Monika 63 Egger läuft 0,00 67,25 67,67 70,78 205,70 W 50 4
92. Ender Tamara 76 Egger läuft 0,00 64,54 65,97 65,73 196,24 W 30 4
93. Macher Leopoldine 48 Krems 51,22 48,34 51,51 56,33 159,06 W 60 1
94. Hinterhofe Rosemarie 67 Egger läuft 38,34 0,00 33,90 41,08 113,32 W 40 8r 
95. Buder Kurt 48 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 1,00 1,00 1,00 0,00 3,00 M 60 6

Schüler-Cup

Rang Name GJ Verein Punkte Lauf 1 - 4 Summe AK/Rang

1. Mayerhofer Mik 99 USKO Melk 118,00 113,07 118,80 0,00 349,87 MU16 1a
2. Hofbauer Julian 98 USKO Melk 118,00 112,78 116,20 0,00 346,98 MU16 2
3. Pölzgutter Christoph 00 ASKÖ Waidhofen a.d. Ybbs 115,69 112,19 113,20 0,00 341,08 MU14 1
4. Frank Tobias 98 USKO Melk 114,53 112,48 110,00 0,00 337,01 MU16 3
5. Hochmayr Clemens 99 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 109,53 105,43 0,00 111,78 326,74 MU16 4
6. Adler Tim 02 TRI Kagran 108,57 101,62 109,60 107,69 325,86 MU12 1
7. Steiner Dennis 98 USKO Melk 102,98 108,08 108,20 0,00 319,26 MU16 5
8. Böhm Johanna 00 TRI Kagran 104,52 104,85 105,80 100,72 315,17 WU14 1
9. Hajek Alexander 03 Tri Team Parndorf 0,00 101,32 108,20 105,53 315,05 MU12 2

10. Dür Barbara 00 LT 08/16 Marke sdorf 102,60 102,79 108,00 0,00 313,39 WU14 2r
11. Hülmbauer Sonja 98 LCU Euratsfeld 102,98 102,50 104,60 0,00 310,08 WU16 1
12. Nadlinger Caroli 99 LCU Euratsfeld 100,87 98,68 100,00 0,00 299,55 WU16 2n
13. Leodolter Jakob 01 RC Neulengbach 99,13 95,74 0,00 102,64 297,51 MU14 2
14. Zotlöterer Flora 02 Union St. Pölten 97,59 89,87 99,80 100,00 297,39 WU12 1
15. Kreindl Jana 02 Sportteam St.Georgen 97,02 93,69 97,80 100,24 295,06 WU12 2
16. Breuer Hannah 00 USKO Melk 98,36 97,80 98,80 0,00 294,96 WU14 3
17. Wagner Elisabeth 98 LCU Euratsfel 98,56 95,45 100,00 0,00 294,01 WU16 3d
18. Jagsch Luka 02 SV Hollenburg 92,40 0,00 98,20 92,79 283,39 MU12 3s
19. Axmann Lisa 03 TRI Kagran 93,36 86,64 0,00 87,74 267,74 WU12 3
20. Zellhofer Lisa 98 LCU Euratsfeld 88,74 86,64 91,00 0,00 266,38 WU16 4
21. Zotlöterer F licita 04 Union St. Pölten 77,19 66,67 78,00 75,24 230,43 WU12 4e
22. Piller Julian 04 RATS Amstetten 82,58 81,64 0,00 65,39 229,61 MU12 4


